
Date Day Time Team Location Result
11/20/18 Tuesday 4:00	PM Willie	Ross	School NYSD Scrimmage
11/27/18 Tuesday 5:00	PM Lexington	School	for	the	Deaf LEX 32-60	L
11/29/18 Thursday 5:30	PM Green	Meadows	School NYSD 48-47	W
12/3/18 Monday 5:30	PM Soundview	Prep	School NYSD 51-57	L
12/5/18 Wednesday 5:30	PM The	Hudson	School NYSD 35-61	L

12/8-12/9 Saturday-Sunday TBA 1st	Big	East	Classic	Tournament ASD

vs	MPS:	37-57	L	
vs	ASD	43-64	L		
4th	Place

12/12/18 Wednesday 3:00	PM Delaware	School	for	the	Deaf NYSD 58-27	W
12/13/18 Thursday	 3:10	PM Pennsylvania	School	for	the	Deaf NYSD	 33-46	L
12/18/18 Tuesday	 4:15	PM German	International	School GIS 39-52	L
12/19/18 Wednesday 6:00	PM Montfort	Academy NYSD 52-68	L
1/8/19 Tuesday 3:30	PM New	Jersey	School	for	the	Deaf NYSD Cancelled
1/9/19 Wednesday 3:30	PM Lexington	School	for	the	Deaf NYSD 51-58	L
1/11/19 Friday 5:30	PM St.	Mary’s	School	for	the	Deaf SMSD 62-65	L
1/12/19 Saturday 11:30	AM Rochester	School	for	the	Deaf RSD 71-49	W
1/15/19 Tuesday 3:30	PM American	School	for	the	Deaf NYSD 65-64	W
1/16/19 Wednesday 3:30	PM Rhode	Island	School	for	the	Deaf NYSD 62-42	W
1/18/19 Friday 5:30	PM EF	International	Academy NYSD 46-60	L
1/28/19 Monday 5:30	PM EF	International	Academy EFA 36-56	L
1/30/19 Wednesday 3:00	PM Pennsylvania	School	for	the	Deaf PSD Cancelled
1/31/19 Thursday 5:30	PM Montfort	Academy NYSD 55-83	L
2/5/19 Tuesday 5:30	PM Senior	Night:	Soundview	Prep	School NYSD 71-70	W
2/7/19 Thursday 4:15	PM German	International	School	 NYSD 46	-	57	L

2/15-17/19 Friday-Sunday TBA 87th	ESDAA	Tournament** MPS

vs	WPSD:	47	-	51	L				
vs	RSD:	57	-	41	W			
vs	PSD:	53	-	35	W			

5th	Place

2/25/19 Monday 4:15	PM WIAA	First	Round:	Soundveiw	Prep Brewster	Gym
59	-	78	L																
5th	Place

2/28/19 Thursday 5:00	PM Willie	Ross	School NYSD 55	-	40	W

WIAA Record: 1 - 8
ESDAA Record: 6 - 7

Overall Record: 9 - 16
Assistant Coach: Milan Telesmanich

New York School For The Deaf

2018 - 2019
Head Coach: Matt Runyon

Boys Basketball

White:	Away

**Tournament

Yellow:	Home



No. Name Grade Position
1 Andy Degante-Aguilar 9 G
2 Moises Almonte 9 F
5 Afnan Rahman 7 F
10 Alnord Deski 12 G/F
11 Christian Gonzalez 10 G
12 Manuel Perez 8 G
13 Kevin Flores-Verdejo 10 G/F
15 Jaykuss Figueroa 10 G/F
20 Thomas Kiani 11 C
23 Elhadji Ndoye 10 C
24 Robert Cici, Jr 12 G
32 Ricardo Valle 7 G
33 Chris Marin-Palafox 12 G/F
42 Ionut Constantinescu 11 F
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